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Eco Council Spring into Action.

The eco council have been really busy this term. Part of our eco plan is to improve our school
environment and | think you'll agree we have achieved this.

Turned this iNt0 ... This

Dug 16 holes so every class could plant a tree as part of the Queens Green Canopy to
celebrate her platinum jubilee.........




and have done numerous litter picks.

A special shout out to Dana who kindly removed some doors that had been left propped up

on our school fence,

We think you'll agree a very busy spring term.

Welcome Miss Lancaster- SENCO

We would like to welcome Elizabeth Lancaster to the Broadfield Staff Team as Special Needs
Co-ordinator (SENCO). Elizabeth has a wealth of experience and is looking forward to working with
the children and to meeting parents / carers over the coming months.

Eid Mubarak

Eid Mubarak to all of our families who have been observing Ramadan. We do hope that you have a
wonderful time with your friends and family. On Friday 13" May we will be having Eid parties in
school. Children can wear their own clothes and food will be provided by school.

Let’s Celebrate Eid Together at Broadfield!




Holiday dates

The holiday pattern for 2022/2023 is as follows:

Autumn Term 2022

Monday, 5 September Whole School Staff Training
Tuesday, 6 September Start of term for pupils
Friday, 21 October School closes (Half Term)
Monday, 31 October School reopens
Friday, 16 December School closes

CHRISTMAS

Spring Term 2023
Tuesday, 3 January Whole School Staff Training
Wednesday 4 January Start of term for pupils
Friday, 10 February School closes (Half Term)
Monday, 20 February School re-opens
Friday, 31 March School closes
EASTER

Summer Term 2023

Monday, 17 April Start of term

Monday, 1 May School closed (May Day Bank Holiday)
Tuesday, 2 May School re-opens

Friday, 26 May School closes (Half term)
Monday, 5 June School re-opens

Friday, 30 June (Eid) School closed
Monday, 3 July School re-opens
Friday, 21 July School closes
SUMMER HOLIDAYS

Due to Covid 19, many children have missed out on face to face teaching, as such, please can you
make sure that holidays are not booked during term. Booking holidays during term time, means
that in most cases vour child has to catch up. | look forward to vour support in this area.




Broadfield Primary School

Awards

‘Together We Can Achieve’

Pupil of the

Week
Reception 1 Faiz
Reception 2 Mahida
Year 1 Larch Malaika
Y1/2 Beech Valentina
Y2 Willow Abdullah
Y3 Maple Hafsa
Y3/4 Woodlands | Ruhama
Y3/4 Chestnut Mahteen
Y5 Ash Aliya
Y5 Sycamore Arfa
Y6 Elm Mohammed
Y6 Oak Ana

Pupil of the Week April 19t

Reception 1 Qasim
Reception 2 Saiful
Year 1 Larch Husnain
Y1/2 Beech Jia Cheng
Y2 Willow Eshal
Y3 Maple Abdul Wasey
Y3/4 Woodlands | Noor Ul Houda
Y3/4 Chestnut Zainab

Maaz
Y5 Ash Mussa
Y5 Sycamore Iman
Y6 Elm Lybah
Y6 Oak Eshan

Well Done to All!

Best w
Attendance

This week’s best attenders are:

Reception 1

99.6%

Outstanding!




